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HUM-121
ENG-212

ENG-223
ENG-226

ENG-380
HUM-481

FRESHMAN (2021)

Humanities & Vocation |
Writing & Culture
General Education Core*

SOPHOMORE (2022)

Introduction to Literature or elective***

Introduction to Creative Writing
Minor course

General Education Core*
Foreign Language Requirement
See back for details

JUNIOR (2023)

Humanities elective course*****
Minor course
General Education Core*

SENIOR (2024)

Internship

Humanities Capstone

Major elective******

Humanities elective course*****
Minor course

General Education Core*
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HUM-221
LIN-100

ENG-317

ENG-315
HUM-382

ENG-316
ENG-364
HUM-382

ENG-320
HUM-482

FRESHMAN (2022)

Humanities & Vocation Il
Language in Culture

Meets Global Studies Req.
General Education Core*

Creative Non-Fiction

SOPHOMORE (2023)

Poetry Writing
Humanities Seminar
Minor courses

General Education Core*

JUNIOR (2024)

Fiction Writing

Writers & Styles

Humanities Seminar
Humanities elective course*****
General Education Core*

SENIOR (2025)

Advanced Writing Workshop
Thesis

Remaining Requirements
Includes: Humanities courses, major
Elective, minor courses or general
electives
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*See General Education Core handout for required courses

***ENG 223 is an elective option, but will serve as a pre-requisite to taking any literature courses

**Humanities elective courses are any upper-level course listed under ENG, HIS, LIN, PHI, or SPA course listings (300+ number)

*xexxxSee back page for approved Major elective options
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APPROVED MAJOR ELECTIVES (3 CREDITS REQUIRED):

ENG-320 | Advanced Writing Workshop (Prerequisite: ENG-212, must select different topic)

ENG-380 Internship

OSA-302 Oxford Tutorial in English

HUM-421 | Creative Endeavors (Prerequisites: ENG-212, ENG-233)
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ENG-313 Feature Writing (Prerequisites: ENG-212)

HUM-121 Humanities & Vocation |

HUM-221 Humanities & Vocation Il (Prerequisite: HUM-121 or HIS-103)

HUM-382 Humanities Seminar (Take Two Semesters)

HUM-481 Humanities Capstone

HUM-482 Thesis

LIN-100 Language in Culture (Meets General Education Global Studies Requirement)
Humanities Upper-Level Elective Courses (Take 9 upper-level elective credits in ENG, HIS, LIN, PHI, or SPA)

ENG-226 Creative Writing (Prerequisite: ENG-212)

ENG-315 Poetry Writing (Prerequisite: ENG-226)

ENG-316 Fiction Writing (Prerequisite: ENG-226)

ENG-317 Creative Non-Fiction (Prerequisite: ENG-226)

ENG-320 Advanced Writing Workshop (Prerequisite: ENG-212)

ENG-364 Writers & Styles (Prerequisite: ENG-212)

ENG-380 Internship
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Major Elective (See approved list above to choose appropriate course)

BUILD A LIFE 1001 E BELTLINE AVE NE = GRAND RAPIDS MI 49525
THAT MATTERS 616.949.5300 = WWW.CORNERSTONE.EDU = #WhatMattersCU



