

CREATIVE WRITING: BACHELOR OF ARTS

REQUIRES A MINOR

Four-Year Planning Guide ■ Catalog Year 2021-2022

	FALL			SPRING	
	FRESHMAN (2021)			FRESHMAN (2022)	
HUM-121 ENG-212	Humanities & Vocation I Writing & Culture General Education Core*	1 9 3	HUM-221 LIN-100	Humanities & Vocation II Language in Culture Meets Global Studies Req. General Education Core*	1 3 11
		13	ENG-317	Creative Non-Fiction	<u>3</u> 18
	SOPHOMORE (2022)			SOPHOMORE (2023)	
ENG-223 ENG-226	Introduction to Literature or elective*** Introduction to Creative Writing Minor course General Education Core* Foreign Language Requirement See back for details	3 3 3 4 3	ENG-315 HUM-382	Poetry Writing Humanities Seminar Minor courses General Education Core*	3 3 6 2
		16			14
	JUNIOR (2023)			JUNIOR (2024)	
	Humanities elective course***** Minor course General Education Core*	3 3 10	ENG-316 ENG-364 HUM-382	Fiction Writing Writers & Styles Humanities Seminar Humanities elective course***** General Education Core*	3 3 3 3 2
		16			14
	SENIOR (2024)			SENIOR (2025)	
ENG-380 HUM-481	Internship Humanities Capstone Major elective***** Humanities elective course***** Minor course General Education Core*	1 1 3 3 3 3	ENG-320 HUM-482	Advanced Writing Workshop Thesis Remaining Requirements Includes: Humanities courses, major Elective, minor courses or general electives	3 1 11
		14			15
				TOTAL CREDITS	120

*See General Education Core handout for required courses				
***ENG 223 is an elective option, but will serve as a pre-requisite to taking any literature courses				
*****Humanities elective courses are any upper-level course listed under ENG, HIS, LIN, PHI, or SPA course listings (300+ number)				
******See back page for approved Major elective options				



CREATIVE WRITING: BACHELOR OF ARTS

REQUIRES A MINOR

Four-Year Planning Guide ■ Catalog Year 2021-2022

APPROVED MAJOR ELECTIVES (3 CREDITS REQUIRED):

CHOOSE ONE COURSE FROM THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:

ENG-320	Advanced Writing Workshop (Prerequisite: ENG-212, must select different topic)	3
ENG-380	Internship	3
OSA-302	Oxford Tutorial in English	3
HUM-421	Creative Endeavors (Prerequisites: ENG-212, ENG-233)	3
ENG-313	Feature Writing (Prerequisites : ENG-212)	3

REQUIRED CREATIVE WRITING COURSES: CREDIT HOURS HUM-121 Humanities & Vocation I 1 Humanities & Vocation II (Prerequisite: HUM-121 or HIS-103) HUM-221 1 HUM-382 Humanities Seminar (Take Two Semesters) 6 HUM-481 Humanities Capstone 1 Thesis HUM-482 1 LIN-100 Language in Culture (Meets General Education Global Studies Requirement) 3 Humanities Upper-Level Elective Courses (Take 9 upper-level elective credits in ENG, HIS, LIN, PHI, or SPA) 9 Creative Writing (Prerequisite: ENG-212) 3 ENG-226 Poetry Writing (Prerequisite: ENG-226) 3 ENG-315 Fiction Writing (Prerequisite: ENG-226) 3 ENG-316 Creative Non-Fiction (Prerequisite: ENG-226) ENG-317 3 ENG-320 Advanced Writing Workshop (Prerequisite: ENG-212) 3 Writers & Styles (Prerequisite: ENG-212) ENG-364 3 ENG-380 Internship 1 Major Elective (See approved list above to choose appropriate course) 3

CUMULATIVE TOTAL 44